



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT201118 November 18, 2020 10:30 AM
District: District 2
Contract Time: 240 AVAILABLE DAYS
Contract Desc: SR 93 (I-75)

Call Order: 002
Counties: COLUMBIA
Fed Aid No: D219167B
Project(s): 44258115201 (*)

Contract: T2788

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$7,945,667.28	100.00%
2	WHITEHURST, V. E. & SONS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$8,117,773.02	102.17%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT201118 November 18, 2020

Call Order: 002

Contract: T2788

District: District 2

Counties: COLUMBIA

Fed Aid No: D219167B

Contract Time: 240 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 44258115201 (*)

Contract Descr: SR 93 (I-75)

The improvements under this contract consist of milling and resurfacing, base work, shoulder treatment, drainage improvements, highway signing, guardrail and other incidental construction on SR 93/I-75 in Columbia County from north of SR 47 to south of US 90.

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA		(2) WHITEHURST, V. E. &			
Item Description			Units	CO., INC.		SONS, INC.			
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Structures							
0005	0458 1 21		282.000	85.39000	24,079.98	37.65000	10,617.30		
BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD			LF						
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$24,079.98		\$10,617.30			
SECTION: 0002		Roadway							
0010	0101 1		(1.000)	558,660.66000	558,660.66	597,954.00000	597,954.00		
MOBILIZATION 44258115201			LS						
0015	0102 1		(240.000)	268,990.45000	268,990.45	454,750.00000	454,750.00		
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44258115201			DA (LS)						
0020	0102 2200		(17.000)	17,903.28000	17,903.28	32,500.00000	32,500.00		
SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY PAVEMENT 44258115201			SY (LS)						
0025	0102 60		8,336.000	0.28000	2,334.08	0.24000	2,000.64		
WORK ZONE SIGN			ED						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT201118 November 18, 2020

Call Order: 002

Contract: T2788

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) WHITEHURST, V. E. & SONS, INC.			
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway									
0030	0102 71 15		1,400.000	41.27000	57,778.00	31.20000	43,680.00		
TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, ANCHORED			LF						
0035	0102 71 25		4,175.000	17.08000	71,309.00	12.90000	53,857.50		
TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, ANCHORED			LF						
0040	0102 74 1		19,488.000	0.14000	2,728.32	0.11000	2,143.68		
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD			ED						
0045	0102 76		300.000	6.40000	1,920.00	5.40000	1,620.00		
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL			ED						
0050	0102 78		2,110.000	4.91000	10,360.10	3.71000	7,828.10		
TEMPORARY RAISED/RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER			EA						
0055	0102 89 1		10.000	1,245.23000	12,452.30	752.50000	7,525.00		
TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION			LO						
0060	0102 99		1,200.000	14.23000	17,076.00	10.75000	12,900.00		
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0065	0102115		80.000	0.50000	40.00	0.27000	21.60		
TYPE III BARRICADE			ED						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT201118 November 18, 2020

Call Order: 002

Contract: T2788

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) WHITEHURST, V. E. & SONS, INC.			
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0002		Roadway							
0070	0102150 1		480.000	6.76000	3,244.80	5.40000	2,592.00		
PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN			ED						
0075	0102150 2		480.000	6.76000	3,244.80	5.40000	2,592.00		
RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT			ED						
0080	0104 10 3		1,477.000	3.65000	5,391.05	1.25000	1,846.25		
SEDIMENT BARRIER			LF						
0085	0104 18		5.000	142.31000	711.55	110.00000	550.00		
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM			EA						
0090	0107 1		815.260	27.04000	22,044.63	20.45000	16,672.07		
LITTER REMOVAL			AC						
0095	0107 2		495.490	41.27000	20,448.87	31.20000	15,459.29		
MOWING			AC						
0100	0108 1		(1.000)	15,883.56000	15,883.56	100,000.00000	100,000.00		
MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING 44258115201			LS						
0105	0110 1 1		(4.770)	169,440.65000	169,440.65	57,500.00000	57,500.00		
CLEARING & GRUBBING 44258115201			AC (LS)						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT201118 November 18, 2020

Call Order: 002

Contract: T2788

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) WHITEHURST, V. E. & SONS, INC.			
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway									
0110	0110 4 10		233.000	48.27000	11,246.91	30.00000	6,990.00		
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE			SY						
0115	0120 2 2		174.500	26.90000	4,694.05	15.00000	2,617.50		
BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE			CY						
0120	0120 71		(1.000)	124,817.89000	124,817.89	75,500.00000	75,500.00		
REGULAR EXCAVATION (3-R PROJECTS ONLY) 44258115201			LS						
0125	0160 4		945.000	44.64000	42,184.80	28.03000	26,488.35		
TYPE B STABILIZATION			SY						
0130	0285704		945.000	52.22000	49,347.90	28.03000	26,488.35		
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 04			SY						
0135	0327 70 6		79,791.000	2.31000	184,317.21	2.31000	184,317.21		
MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH			SY						
0140	0327 70 15		54,171.000	2.87000	155,470.77	2.95000	159,804.45		
MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2 3/4" AVG DEPTH			SY						
0145	0327 70 20		95,350.000	3.31000	315,608.50	3.47000	330,864.50		
MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 3 3/4" AVG DEPTH			SY						
0150	0327 70 33		10,141.000	6.01000	60,947.41	5.51000	55,876.91		
MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 7 3/4" AVG DEPTH			SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT201118 November 18, 2020

Call Order: 002

Contract: T2788

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) WHITEHURST, V. E. & SONS, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0155 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		6,738.800 TN	96.80000	652,315.84	110.60000	745,311.28		
0160 0334 1 55 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC E, PG76-22		25,596.100 TN	103.69000	2,654,059.61	114.75000	2,937,152.48		
0165 0337 7 25 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22		6,386.500 TN	117.44000	750,030.56	144.54000	923,104.71		
0170 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		114.300 TN	331.17000	37,852.73	200.00000	22,860.00		
0175 0425 1551 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE E, <10'		1.000 EA	5,376.69000	5,376.69	8,863.50000	8,863.50		
0180 0425 1553 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE E, J BOT, <10'		1.000 EA	5,542.15000	5,542.15	8,863.50000	8,863.50		
0185 0425 1581 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE H, <10'		1.000 EA	6,801.85000	6,801.85	6,342.50000	6,342.50		
0190 0425 1923 INLETS, ADJACENT BARRIER, J BOTTOM, < 10'		1.000 EA	8,881.14000	8,881.14	10,481.25000	10,481.25		
0195 0430175124 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 24"S/CD		46.000 LF	169.49000	7,796.54	152.65000	7,021.90		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT201118 November 18, 2020

Call Order: 002

Contract: T2788

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) WHITEHURST, V. E. & SONS, INC.			
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0002		Roadway							
0200	0430175136		14.000	312.08000	4,369.12	537.50000	7,525.00		
PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 36"S/CD			LF						
0205	0430175148		9.000	591.06000	5,319.54	752.50000	6,772.50		
PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 48"S/CD			LF						
0210	0430524200		1.000	5,663.23000	5,663.23	6,450.00000	6,450.00		
STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 24", DOUBLE, 0 DEGREES, ROUND			EA						
0215	0430613123		1.000	5,495.92000	5,495.92	4,192.50000	4,192.50		
U-ENDWALL, WITH BAFFLES & GRATE, INDEX 261/430-011,1:4 SLOPE,15"PIPE			EA						
0220	0521 72 56		948.000	604.82000	573,369.36	457.00000	433,236.00		
SHOULDER CONCRETE BARRIER, 56" PIER PROTECTION BARRIER/CRASH WALL			LF						
0225	0524 2 2		56.000	106.74000	5,977.44	80.65000	4,516.40		
CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT,NON REINFORCED, 4"			SY						
0230	0536 1 1		1,078.000	27.67000	29,828.26	20.40000	21,991.20		
GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3			LF						
0235	0536 1 3		409.000	38.28000	15,656.52	35.45000	14,499.05		
GUARDRAIL- ROADWAY, DOUBLE FACE			LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT201118 November 18, 2020

Call Order: 002

Contract: T2788

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) WHITEHURST, V. E. & SONS, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0240 0536 5 1 RUB RAIL FOR GUARDRAIL, SINGLE SIDED RUB RAIL		303.000 LF	15.46000	4,684.38	11.85000	3,590.55		
0245 0536 8 13 APPROACH TRANSITION CONNECTION TO RIGID BARRIER, FURNISH AND INSTALL, TL-3		2.000 EA	3,103.50000	6,207.00	2,445.65000	4,891.30		
0250 0536 73 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL		1,613.000 LF	2.53000	4,080.89	4.05000	6,532.65		
0255 0536 85 20 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- TRAILING ANCHORAGE		4.000 EA	1,554.67000	6,218.68	1,182.50000	4,730.00		
0260 0536 85 24 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL		1.000 EA	3,727.69000	3,727.69	2,984.00000	2,984.00		
0265 0536 85 27 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- DOUBLE FACE APPROACH TERMINAL		2.000 EA	14,957.47000	29,914.94	9,943.75000	19,887.50		
0270 0538 1 GUARDRAIL RESET		50.000 LF	11.30000	565.00	63.45000	3,172.50		
0275 0544 3 1 CRASH CUSHION, TL-3, NARROW		4.000 EA	39,532.67000	158,130.68	26,420.00000	105,680.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT201118 November 18, 2020

Call Order: 002

Contract: T2788

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) WHITEHURST, V. E. & SONS, INC.			
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0002		Roadway							
0280	0546 72 1		14.204	1,633.11000	23,196.69	1,060.00000	15,056.24		
GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 16"			GM						
0285	0570 1 2		21,340.000	2.42000	51,642.80	1.80000	38,412.00		
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD			SY						
0290	0695 6 12		6.000	1,707.74000	10,246.44	890.00000	5,340.00		
TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE INDUCTIVE LOOP ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL, 2 LOOPS			EA						
0295	0710 11101		7.771	1,245.23000	9,676.68	940.65000	7,309.79		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0300	0710 11131		14.580	675.98000	9,855.79	510.65000	7,445.28		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE			GM						
0305	0710 11201		8.030	1,245.23000	9,999.20	940.65000	7,553.42		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0310	0999 25		(1.000)	68,632.00000	68,632.00	68,632.00000	68,632.00		
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44258115201			LS						
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$7,381,712.90		\$7,753,340.40			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT201118 November 18, 2020

Call Order: 002

Contract: T2788

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) WHITEHURST, V. E. & SONS, INC.			
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signing									
0315	0700 1 50		2.000	284.63000	569.26	270.90000	541.80		
SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE			AS						
0320	0700 1 60		1.000	142.31000	142.31	26.90000	26.90		
SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE			AS						
0325	0700 2 17		1.000	20,137.12000	20,137.12	17,721.00000	17,721.00		
MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 201-300 SF			AS						
0330	0700 2 60		1.000	1,067.34000	1,067.34	806.25000	806.25		
MULTI- POST SIGN, REMOVE			AS						
0335	0700 3201		2.000	640.40000	1,280.80	306.40000	612.80		
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF			EA						
0340	0700 3203		2.000	1,707.74000	3,415.48	1,128.75000	2,257.50		
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 21-30 SF			EA						
0345	0700 3207		2.000	12,452.29000	24,904.58	6,757.45000	13,514.90		
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 201-300 SF			EA						
0350	0700 4114		2.000	149,427.41000	298,854.82	87,591.00000	175,182.00		
OVERHEAD STATIC SIGN STRUCTURE, FURNISH & INSTALL, CANTILEVER, 41- 50 FT			EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT201118 November 18, 2020

Call Order: 002

Contract: T2788

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) WHITEHURST, V. E. & SONS, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0355 0710 90		(1.000)	42,693.55000	42,693.55	32,250.00000	32,250.00		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44258115201		LS						
0360 0711 11123		81.000	7.83000	634.23	5.95000	481.95		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		LF						
0365 0711 11224		75.000	9.96000	747.00	7.55000	566.25		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		LF						
0370 0711 15101		7.285	6,404.03000	46,653.36	4,837.50000	35,241.19		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0375 0711 15131		14.651	2,035.05000	29,815.52	1,537.25000	22,522.25		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		GM						
0380 0711 15201		7.286	6,404.03000	46,659.76	4,837.50000	35,246.03		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0385 0711 16101		0.328	6,119.41000	2,007.17	4,622.50000	1,516.18		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0390 0711 16201		0.355	5,834.79000	2,071.35	4,407.50000	1,564.66		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		GM						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT201118 November 18, 2020

Call Order: 002

Contract: T2788

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) WHITEHURST, V. E. & SONS, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0395 0711 16231		0.046	1,565.43000	72.01	1,182.50000	54.40		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		GM						
0400 0713103101		0.078	81,117.73000	6,327.18	61,275.00000	4,779.45		
PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		GM						
0405 0713103131		0.152	18,073.60000	2,747.19	13,652.50000	2,075.18		
PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		GM						
0410 0713103201		0.078	81,117.73000	6,327.18	61,275.00000	4,779.45		
PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		GM						
0415 0713103331		0.152	18,073.60000	2,747.19	13,652.50000	2,075.18		
PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		GM						
0003 Signing Section Totals:				\$539,874.40	\$353,815.32			
Contract Grand Totals:			\$7,945,667.28		\$8,117,773.02			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT201118 November 18, 2020 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** T2788

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

Alan D. Autry

Manager, Contracts Administration Office

12/01/2020